
From: Anderson, Rich [Rich.Anderson@nexteraenergy.com] 
Sent: Thursday, June 18, 2009 5:19 PM 
To: Feintuch, Karl; Barta, Doreen; Browning, Tony; Catron, Steve; 

'Robert.Murrell@nexteraenergy.com'; Byrne, Thomas 
Cc: Tully, Bridin; James, Lois; Meighan, Sean 
Subject: Re: ME0516 - Status of Decommissioning Funding Assurance For DAEC - draft 

Letter attached 
 
I have received the referenced draft letter. 
 
Rich Anderson 
 

 
From: Feintuch, Karl <Karl.Feintuch@nrc.gov>  
To: Barta, Doreen; Browning, Tony; Catron, Steve; 'Robert.Murrell@nexteraenergy.com' 
<Robert.Murrell@nexteraenergy.com>; Anderson, Rich; Byrne, Thomas  
Cc: Feintuch, Karl <Karl.Feintuch@nrc.gov>; Tully, Bridin <Bridin.Tully@nrc.gov>; James, Lois 
<Lois.James@nrc.gov>; Meighan, Sean <Sean.Meighan@nrc.gov>  
Sent: Thu Jun 18 17:12:20 2009 
Subject: ME0516 - Status of Decommissioning Funding Assurance For DAEC - draft Letter attached  

See attached.  Please reply as promptly as practical  to acknowledge receipt of the attached 
draft.  I recommend that you "Reply All" for the benefit of others.   
 
Note that the attachment is a Word version of the letter to be issued to you.  Our goal is to 
provide you with the content of the letter that you will receive using ListServ. 
 
Only one acknowledgement on behalf of the Duane Arnold is needed. 
 
Contact me if there are any questions. 
 
Karl Feintuch 
USNRC 
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